## HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH: JABALPUR NOTIFICATION

No. 696/Confdl./2022 II-2-1/2022

Jabalpur, dated 06/07/2022

In exercise of the powers conferred under Article - 235 of the Constitution of India, High Court of Madhya Pradesh, hereby posts the judicial officer mentioned in the column no. (2) of the following table from his present posting, as specified in column no. (3) to the post as specified in column no. (4) thereof from the date of assumption of charge:-

S.No.	Name of the Officer	Present posting	Posted as
1	2	3	4
1	Shri Amit Ranjan Samadhiya	I District & Additional Sessions Judge, Bhopal	

By order of the High Court

(RAMKUMAR CHOUBEY) REGISTRAR GENERAL

Endt. No. <u>697</u> /Confdl./2022 II-2-1/2022

Jabalpur dated 06/07/2022

## Copy forwarded to:-

- 1 Deputy Controller, Government Central Press, Arera Hills, Habibganj, Bhopal-6 for publication in the next edition of Gazette of Madhya Pradesh.
- 2 Principal District and Sessions Judge, **Bhopal** for information and necessary action.

- 3 Director, Madhya Pradesh State Judicial Academy, First Floor, Abolished State Administrative Tribunal building, Jabalpur, for information.
- 4 Officer on Special Duty (Computer), High Court of Madhya Pradesh Jabalpur, for information and necessary action.
- 5 Secretary to the Registrar General, High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur, for information.
- 6 Administrative Officer, Civil Checker/ Criminal Checker/ Complaint/ Sr. Judicial Assistant (Confd. Sec)/ Sr. C.P.A. (Confd.Sec.), High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur, for information and necessary action.

**Note**: Vide the Registry Endorsement No. Reg (IT) (SA)/2018/368, Dated 01/03/2018, the orders pertaining to transfer and posting are not being printed, photo copied and cyclostyled. Therefore, in connection with the said order all the concerned are informed to download copy of the order and to ensure the compliance of the necessary action accordingly.

(RAMKUMAR CHOUBEY)
REGISTRAR GENERAL

th\_